

**MACC 49/2015**  
**CNR: WBSP04-000166-2015**  
**J.O. CODE: WB00723**

**Order No- 49**  
**07-08-2024**

Today is fixed for SR/AD.

A hajira is filed on behalf of the claimant through Advocate.

No SR/AD has not yet been received.

Fix 16.11.2024 for SR and AD.

D/C

Sd/- M. Roy  
ADDL DISTRICT JUDGE  
18<sup>th</sup> Court, Alipore, South 24 Parganas.